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Buttonwillow Hoosier Super Tour 25A CW
]
Group 1 FF,FV,F500 Buttonwillow 3.020 miles ..;._.
Grp 1 FF,FV,F500 Race 2 2/21/2021 08:40 . . . .
Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 8:49:17
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm SPd S$3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
10 9:09:30.140 1:56.326 45.685 33.838 115.751 36.803
(11) Denny Renfrow 1 9:11:26.291 1:56.151 45335 34.445 115.587 36.371
1 8:51:20.326 2:02.934 49.558 35.840 110.732 37.536 12 9:13:23.783 1:57.492 46.668 34.285 114.614 36.539
2 8:53:18.611 1:58.285 46.547 34.808 114.294 36.930 13 9:15:19.517 1:55.734 45.454 34.025 115.587 36.255
3 8:55:16.267 1:57.656 46.672 34.304 113.029 36.680 14 9:17:15.831 1:56.314 45.498 34.116 115.915 36.700
4 8:57:12.290 1:56.023 45.504 33.979 113.500 36.450 15 9:19:11.361 IR 45.465 33.807 116.245 36.258
5 8:59:08.305 1:56.015 45.369 34.057 113.500 36.589 16 9:21:07.816 1:56.455 45617 34.147 116.410 36.691
6 9:01:06.457 1:58.152 44,932 33.898 113.500 39.322 17 9:23:04.231 1:56.415 46.287 33.750 116.576 36.378
7 9:03:02.594 1:56.137 45.657 34.029 114.454 36.451
8 9:04:57.813 1:55.219 44935 33.812 114.614 36.472  (87) Dennis Andrade
9 9:06:53.140 1:55.327 44873 34.031 112.562 36.423 7 851:33.410 2:15.046 52.848 39.287 96.254 42.911
10 9:08:48.398 1:55.258 45.018 33.716 114.134 36.524 2 8:53:46.063 2:12.653 51.077 39.071 96.141 42505
11 9:10:43.032 1:54.634 44.811 33.575 114.294 36.248 3 8:55:58.315 2:12.252 51.237 38.933 96.596 42.082
12 9:12:38.162 1:55.130 44.807 33.963 114.134 36.360 4 8:58:10.095 50.709 38.767 97.518 42.304
13 9:14:32.927 1:54.765 44.571 33.652 114.454 36.542 5 9:00:22.300 2:12.205 51.186 38.465 97.868 42554
14 9:16:27.552 1:54.625 44,599 33.616 114.454 36.410 6 9:02:34.713 2:12.413 50.876 38.941 96.596 42596
15 9:18:22.167 44612 33.664 114.294 36.339 7 9:04:47.361 2:12.648 51.102 38.885 97.055 42.661
16 9:20:17.229 1:55.062 45.182 33.775 114.454 36.105 8 9:07:00.804 2:13.443 51.577 39.457 97.402 42.409
17 9:22:13.282 1:56.053 45.267 33.961 114.294 36.825 9 9:09:13.328 2:12.524 51.261 38.577 97.868 42.686
10 9:11:25.915 2:12.587 51.114 38.740 97.868 42.733
(54) Charles Horn 11 9:13:38.732 2:12.817 51.772 38.555 98.221 42.490
1 8:51:21.100 2:03.482 50.354 35.370 113.658 37.758 12 9:15:50.942 2:12.210 50.998 38.760 97.518 42.452
2 8:53:20.631 1:59.531 47.385 34.690 113.816 37.456 13 9:18:03.793 2:12.851 51.528 38.693 97.634 42,630
3 8:55:17.415 1:56.784 46.661 33.833 116.410 36.290 14 9:20:17.290 2:13.497 51.455 39.178 97.402 42.864
4 8:57:16.773 1:59.358 47.921 34.169 115.915 37.268 15 9:22:30.027 2:12.737 51.443 38.643 98.339 42,651
5 8:59:19.113 2:02.340 46.231 33.457 116.743 42,652
6 9:01:17.243 1:58.130 47.286 33.984 112.717 36.860  (74) Mark Edwards
7 9:03:14.115 1:56.872 45.943 34.119 114.937 36.810 7 851:33.008 2:14.956 53.300 39.118 103.969 42321
8 9:05:09.321 1:55.206 45.397 33.615 114.775 36.194 2 8:53:46.446 2:12.538 51.405 38.954 105.445 41.972
9 9:07:06.034 1:56.713 44.969 33.669 113.816 38.075 3 8:55:59.866 2:13.420 51.926 39.067 103.574 42.219
10 9:09:10.937 2:04.903 54.465 33.981 112.873 36.457 4 8:58:12.250 51.163 39.044 104.501 41.967
11 9:11:05.754 1:54.817 45.093 33.379 114.937 36.345 5 9:00:25.894 2:13.644 51.550 39.392 102.922 42.494
12 9:13:01.062 1:55.308 45112 33.598 114.294 36.598 6 9:02:39.696 2:13.802 51.685 39.410 103.182 42,501
13 9:14:56.914 1:55.852 45.123 33.664 114.937 37.065 7 9:04:53.817 2:14.121 51.959 39.460 103.969 42.492
14 9:16:53.617 1:56.703 44.964 35.157 113.500 36.582 8 9:07:08.060 2:14.243 51.852 39.512 103.837 42673
15 9:18:48.181 45.102 33.481 114.294 35.981 9 9:09:21.967 2:13.907 51.808 39.727 104.102 42.165
16 9:20:42.751 1:54.570 44794 33.565 113.029 36.211 10 9:11:36.213 2:14.246 51.961 39.982 103.837 42.092
17 9:22:39.832 1:57.081 44.746 34.229 111.487 38.106 1 9:13:50.193 2:13.980 51.773 39.718 103.182 42282
12 9:16:04.962 2:14.769 52.007 39.835 103.312 42.723
(48) Eric Poulsen 13 9:18:20.220 2:15.258 51.993 40.339 103.052 42716
1 8:51:22.819 2:04.828 50.861 35.685 113.816 38.282 14 9:20:35.303 2:15.083 52.436 39.804 103.969 42,633
2 8:53:21.213 1:58.394 46.366 34.632 115.424 37.396 15 9:22:51.126 2:15.823 52.464 40.203 103.574 42,947
3 8:55:19.792 1:58.579 46.754 33.814 116.410 38.011
4 8:57:16.985 1:57.193 46.163 34.075 116.910 36.955  (3) Blake Tatum
5 8:59:16.367 1:59.382 46.973 33.951 115.915 38.458 7 851:35.302 2:16.368 53.963 39.062 93.823 43.343
6 9:01:13.628 1:57.261 45.994 34.301 114.454 36.966 2 8:53:49.716 51.687 38.997 94.147 43.730
7 9:03:11.159 1:57.531 46.056 34.695 113.975 36.780 3 8:56:05.049 2:15.333 51.837 39.405 92,653 44.091
8 9:05:07.011 1:55.852 45536 33.679 114.937 36.637 4 8:58:20.599 2:15.550 51.870 39.525 91.820 44.155
9 9:07:03.535 1:56.524 45.501 33.894 115.261 37.129 5 9:00:36.532 2:15.933 52.137 39.613 91.924 44.183
10 9:09:00.498 1:56.963 46.091 33.971 114.614 36.901 6 9:02:52.677 2:16.145 52.249 39.954 91.924 43.942
11 9:10:56.603 1:56.105 45.440 34.083 114.134 36.582 7 9:05:08.967 2:16.290 52.416 40.061 93.075 43.813
12 9:12:52.428 1:55.825 45.235 34.077 114.614 36.513 8 9:07:25.132 2:16.165 52.202 39.661 92.131 44302
13 9:14:57.548 2:05.120 46.071 34.007 114.937 44952 9 9:09:40.863 2:15.731 52.245 39.629 93.394 43.857
14 9:16:54.558 1:57.010 45.351 35.249 114.775 36.410 10 9:11:56.899 2:16.036 52.168 39.674 92.131 44194
15 9:18:50.329 45.325 33.677 116.245 36.769 11 9:14:13.801 2:16.902 52.732 40.227 89.802 43.943
16 9:20:46.224 1:55.895 45.405 34.010 114.937 36.480 12 9:16:30.080 2:16.279 52.007 39.799 92.235 44383
17 9:22:44.393 1:58.169 45.796 35.124 112.407 37.249 13 9:18:46.243 2:16.163 52.032 39.870 92.235 44.261
14 9:21:04.770 2:18.527 54.465 39.941 92.864 44.121
(137) Bill Kephart 15 9:23:23.173 2:18.403 54.093 40.140 92.131 44170
1 8:51:19.624 2:02.310 49402 35.339 113.500 37.569
2 8:53:18.681 1:59.057 46.776 35.048 113.658 37.233  (25) Charlie Turner
3 8:55:16.970 1:58.289 47.418 34.349 116.245 36.522 7 851:39.959 2:20.538 55.088 70.709 93.716 43.841
4 8:57:16.521 1:59.551 47.983 34.386 114.937 37.182 2 8:53:56.722 2:16.763 52,511 40.340 93.181 43912
5 8:59:44.862 2:28.341 45.626 34.113 115587  1:08.602 3 8:56:13.582 2:16.860 52.785 40.694 92.131 43.381
6 9:01:42.113 1:57.251 46.536 34.202 115.587 36.513 4 8:58:31.111 2:17.529 52.926 40.767 92.969 43.836
7 9:03:39.264 1:57.151 45.879 34.241 115.587 37.031 5 9:00:47.845 2:16.734 52.818 40.453 93.501 43.463
8 9:05:36.024 1:56.760 45.397 34.469 115.261 36.894 6 9:03:05.783 2:17.938 52.728 40.702 93.181 44508
9 9:07:33.814 1:57.790 45.984 34.978 113.029 36.828 7 9:05:24.211 2:18.428 53.897 40.898 93.288 43.633
Ellen Lowery Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Mike West Race Director
www.mylaps.com
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]
Group 1 FF,FV,F500 Buttonwillow 3.020 miles ._._.
Grp 1 FF,FV,F500 Race 2 2/21/2021 08:40 . .... .
Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 8:49:17
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm SPd S$3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
8 9:07:42.887 2:18.676 52.877 42.298 93.608 43.501
9 9:10:00.384 2:17.497 53.160 40.584 93.608 43.753
10 9:12:18.232 2:17.848 53.325 41.188 92.548 43.335
1 9:14:35.639 2:17.407 52.990 40.922 93.075 43.495
12 9:16:51.825 52.464 40.435 94.039 43.287
13 9:19:08.339 2:16.514 52.919 40.153 94.365 43.442
14 9:21:26.488 2:18.149 53.840 40.583 93.501 43.726
15 9:23:44.590 2:18.102 53.574 40.837 93.501 43.691
(63) Lawrence Bacon
1 8:51:38.642 2:19.207 55.480 40.167 93.931 43.560
2 8:53:54.765 2:16.123 52.099 39.454 93.608 44.570
3 8:56:10.013 52.259 39.683 93.823 43.306
4 8:58:25.897 2:15.884 52.099 40.074 93.716 43.711
5 9:00:51.381 2:25.484 1:01.839 39.912 94.039 43.733
6 9:03:19.731 2:28.350 1:02.326 42.077 89.214 43.947
7 9:05:38.066 2:18.335 53.756 40.527 93.075 44,052
8 9:07:56.171 2:18.105 53.707 40.766 93.288 43.632
9 9:10:12.948 2:16.777 53.419 39.918 93.931 43.440
10 9:12:28.831 2:15.883 52.812 40.012 93.288 43.059
1 9:14:46.465 2:17.634 52.991 39.589 94.365 45.054
12 9:17:03.205 2:16.740 52.607 40.974 95.467 43.159
13 9:19:18.780 2:15.575 52.529 39.692 93.823 43.354
14 9:21:35.125 2:16.345 52.892 39.991 93.501 43.462
15 9:23:52.630 2:17.505 53.118 40.433 93.716 43.954
(78) Kevin Gordon
1 8:51:40.335 2:20.545 56.118 40.424 91.614 44.003
2 8:54:08.351 2:28.016 1:01.940 41.670 90.800 44.406
3 8:56:28.240 2:19.889 55.085 40.151 92.235 44,653
4 8:58:47.835 2:19.595 54.438 40.957 92.339 44.200
5 9:01:09.101 2:21.266 55.651 40.573 92.443 45.042
6 9:03:28.580 2:19.479 54.472 40.750 93.181 44.257
7 9:05:55.806 2:27.226 53.665 48.722 73.622 44.839
8 9:08:15.280 2:19.474 54.814 40.683 92.131 43.977
9 9:10:33.964 2:18.684 53.970 40.577 92.131 44.137
10 9:12:52.570 2:18.606 54.118 40.338 93.608 44.150
11 9:15:09.884 53.246 40.088 94.039 43.980
12 9:17:28.182 2:18.298 53.252 40.993 93.075 44.053
13 9:19:46.983 2:18.801 53.800 40.570 92.339 44.431
14 9:22:09.396 2:22.413 54.093 43.338 83.388 44.982
15 9:24:29.383 2:19.987 54.700 40.949 92.864 44.338
(99) Steven Grafton
1 8:51:20.038 2:02.266 49.388 35510 110.283 37.368
2 8:53:19.414 46.606 35.759 109.691 37.011
3 8:55:20.841 2:01.427 47.128 34.539 107.104 39.760
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